 1 of 10  112006
FEATURES
 Upgrade and drop-in replacement for DS2400
— Extended 2.8 to 6.0 voltage range
— Multiple DS2401s can reside on a
     common 1-Wire® Net
 Unique, factory-lasered and tested 64-bit
registration number (8-bit family code + 48-

 DS2401
 2 of 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Lead-Free Description
DS2401  DS2401+ TO-92 Package
DS2401/T&R  DS2401+T&R TO-92 Package, Tape-and-Reel
DS2401/T&R/SL  DS2401-SL+T&R TO-92 Package with Straight Leads, Tape-and-Reel
DS2401Z  DS2401Z+ SOT-223 Surface-Mount Package
DS2401Z/T&R  DS2401Z+T&R SOT-223 Surface-Mount Package, Tape-and-Reel
DS2401P  DS2401P+ TSOC Surface-Mount Package
DS2401P/T&R  DS2401P+T&R TSOC Surface-Mount Package, Tape-and-Reel
DS2401X1  — Flip-Chip Package, Tape & Reel
DESCRIPTION
The DS2401 enhanced Silicon Serial Number is a low-cost, electronic registration number that provides
an absolutely unique identity which can be determined with a minimal electronic interface (typically, a
single port pin of a microcontroller). The DS2401 consists of a factory-lasered, 64-bit ROM that includes